7.15.03

07.01	Docket No. 58065-011700
Form <b>PTO-1595 F</b> 07 - 21 - (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	O.O. 1 dicht and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1949
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10230	I 343 and an amount or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc.	Acutek International 540 North Oak Street Inglewood, California 90302  Acutek International 203 Jul. 15 PM 2: 50  FINANCE SECTION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	N S E O
3. Nature of conveyance:	Inglewood, California 90302 FINANCE FUSI
Assignment Merger	E 2 681
Security Agreement Change of Name	PM 2: 50 SECTION
	27 2 2 RECO
Other	0N 0R0
	S
Execution Date: May 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:/
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>D422,358; D422,702;</u>
	D422,703; and 6,098,616
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 7 1 1 ( 7 ( 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Enclosed
2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E Santa Monica, California 90404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Carita Mornou, Gamornia 55454	
Attn: Charles Berman, Esq.	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2638
3 DBYRNE 00000063 502638 D422358	
021 160.00 DA	
)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
() () ()	
Charles Berman, Esq.	Wy 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, the undersigned Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 3030 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38151, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," is the owner of United States Design Patent Nos. 422,358; 422,702; and 422,703; and

Whereas, Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc. is the owner of a part interest in United States Patent 6,098,616; and

Whereas, Acutek International, a California corporation having an address at 540 North Oak Street, Inglewood, California 90302, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in each of the said patents;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc.

Printed Name: John M Clayton

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0932